Correspondence for 10 December 2020 Board Meeting

PHCC | were

i \\ Peel-Harvey Catchment Council

No

8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

48.0

49.0

50.0

51.0

52.0

53.0

55.0

56.0

57.0

58.0

File No.

OM_L_100

P_CP_5000_REI

NA_T 01

BU_A_605

CM_CO_104

BU_A_900

OM_0_300

OM_C-19

OM_F_400

BU_A_706

BU_A_900

CM_CS_200

CO_CS_104

BU_A_706

BU_A_715-02

Date Sent/
Rec

22/10/2020

16/10/2020

20/10/2020

22/10/2020

26/10/2020

12/11/2020

6/11/2020

19/11/2020

17/11/2020

19/11/2020

19/11/2020

23/11/2020

24/11/2020

1/12/2020

1/12/2020

From
(Contact & Org)

PHCC

Jennifer Stritzke Dept of
Water and Enviro Reg

House of Representative
Standing Committee on the
Environment and Energy

Jonelle Cleland PHBG

Kasey Gratton Curtin Uni
Student

PHCC

Rachelle Love City of
Mandurah Land Management
Services

Dept of Ag, Water and the
Environment

ANZ Bank

DWER

David English EO Dieback
Working Group

PHCC

Youth Engaged in Wetlands

Danielle Griffiths DWER

Deb Slater-Lee State Natural
Resource Management
Program

To

Australian Charities and Not for
profits Commission

PHCC

PHCC

PHCC

PHCC

CEO Dean Unsworth Shire of
Waroona

PHCC

PHCC

PHCC

PHCC

PHCC

Dean Unsworth Shire of Murray

PHCC

PHCC

PHCC

In / Out

ouT

Out

out

Our Ref /
Their Ref

CO_06_8.0

C0_06_9.0

CO_06_10.0

CO_06_11.0

CO_06_12.0

CO_06_48.0

CO_06_49.0

CO_06_51.0

CO_06_52.0

CO_06_52.0

CO_06_53.0

CO_06_55.0

CO_06_56.0

C0O_06_57.0

CO_06_58.0

Subject Response Follow Date of
Due Date Up Action
Date

2020 Annual Information
Statement CAS-737781-S3H7T8

Peel Main Drain Project
Continuation
Letter_PHCC_REI_20201016

Proof Committee Hansard _
Problem of Feral and domestic
cats in Australia

Important Court Hearing PHBG

Interview Request _ Point Grey
Development

Expressions of interest for
DPIRD site in Waroona

Deed of Variation — Lease of Lot
111 (no 58) Sutton Street
Mandurah

RLP Workplace Health and
Safety : management of covid-
19

Update Bank Signatory _
confirmation

Release of Compliance and
Enforcement Policy CE Policy
Letter PHCC

Invitation to the Dieback
Working Group

Submission Proposed Sand
Extraction Lot 226 Paterson Rd
Nambeelup

Invitation to join World Café
Charlie Jones

Green Job Plan _Native
Vegetation Rehabilitation
Scheme Funding

Your 2020 Community
Stewardship Grant Application
was successful

PHCC Officer/ Comp
Member lete

Action Required
/ Taken

v
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PHCC e

. Peel-Harvey Catchment Council

No

60.0

File No.

BU_A_400

Date Sent/
Rec

3/12/2020

From To
(Contact & Org)

Deb Slater-Lee _ State Natural PHCC
Resource Management

Media — Refer Media File

Item
No.

1.0
2.0
3.0

File No.

Date

Program
Type Media organization (ie which Topic
newspaper, radio station, TV channel,
etc)

Publications — 10 December 2020

Item
No.

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0

Date

28/10/2020
28/10/2020
29/10/2020
5/11/2020

5/11/2020

05/11/2020
11/11/2020
19/11/2020
25/11/2020
25/11/2020
26/11/2020
26/11/2020
03/12/2020

Newspaper

Coastal Times
Coastal Times
Mandurah Mail
Mandurah Mail
Mandurah Mail
The Examiner
Coastal Times
Mandurah Mail
Coastal Times
Coastal Times
Mandurah Mail
Mandurah Mail

Mandurah Mail

Name of Article

Healthy Rivers

Neighbours in solidarity

Live Work Play River health tests

Wander But not to Peel _ Tourism Website forgets Peel
Listen to our community

Group proud of its legacy

No Grey Area

Go Green for jobs

Unlocking a National Treasure in our Backyard_Paradise Plan
Chick this out

Calls to untangle dolphins

Better Breeding for birds

33km Trail the Highlight

In / Out

Our Ref / Subject Response Follow
Their Ref Due Date Up

Date
CO_06_60.0 Your 2020 Community

Stewardship Grant application
was successful _ Friends of the
Reserves — Boddington (INC)

Action

Author

Jake Dietsch

Daniela Cooper

Clair Sadler

Jake Dietsch

Michael Ramsey

Jake Dietsch

Daniela Cooper

Claire Sadler

Action Required

PHCC Officer/ Comp
Member lete

Officer
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