## **Correspondence for 10 December 2020 Board Meeting**



No	File No.	Date Sent/ Rec	From (Contact & Org)	То	In / Out	Our Ref / Their Ref	Subject	Response Due Date	Follow Up Date	Date of Action	Action Required / Taken	PHCC Officer/ Member	Comp lete
8.0	OM_L_100	22/10/2020	PHCC	Australian Charities and Not for profits Commission	OUT	CO_06_8.0	2020 Annual Information Statement CAS-737781-S3H7T8						<b>√</b>
9.0	P_CP_5000_REI	16/10/2020	Jennifer Stritzke Dept of Water and Enviro Reg	PHCC	IN	CO_06_9.0	Peel Main Drain Project Continuation Letter_PHCC_REI_20201016						
10.0	NA_T_01	20/10/2020	House of Representative Standing Committee on the Environment and Energy	PHCC	IN	CO_06_10.0	Proof Committee Hansard _ Problem of Feral and domestic cats in Australia						<b>√</b>
11.0	BU_A_605	22/10/2020	Jonelle Cleland PHBG	PHCC	IN	CO_06_11.0	Important Court Hearing PHBG						<b>✓</b>
12.0	CM_CO_104	26/10/2020	Kasey Gratton Curtin Uni Student	PHCC	IN	CO_06_12.0	Interview Request _ Point Grey Development						
48.0	BU_A_900	12/11/2020	PHCC	CEO Dean Unsworth Shire of Waroona	Out	CO_06_48.0	Expressions of interest for DPIRD site in Waroona						
49.0	OM_O_300	6/11/2020	Rachelle Love City of Mandurah Land Management Services	PHCC	IN	CO_06_49.0	Deed of Variation – Lease of Lot 111 (no 58) Sutton Street Mandurah						
50.0	OM_C-19	19/11/2020	Dept of Ag, Water and the Environment	PHCC	IN	CO_06_51.0	RLP Workplace Health and Safety: management of covid- 19						
51.0	OM_F_400	17/11/2020	ANZ Bank	PHCC	IN	CO_06_52.0	Update Bank Signatory _ confirmation						
52.0	BU_A_706	19/11/2020	DWER	PHCC	IN	CO_06_52.0	Release of Compliance and Enforcement Policy CE Policy Letter PHCC						
53.0	BU_A_900	19/11/2020	David English EO Dieback Working Group	PHCC	IN	CO_06_53.0	Invitation to the Dieback Working Group						
55.0	CM_CS_200	23/11/2020	PHCC	Dean Unsworth Shire of Murray	OUT	CO_06_55.0	Submission Proposed Sand Extraction Lot 226 Paterson Rd Nambeelup						✓
56.0	CO_CS_104	24/11/2020	Youth Engaged in Wetlands	PHCC	IN	CO_06_56.0	Invitation to join World Café Charlie Jones						
57.0	BU_A_706	1/12/2020	Danielle Griffiths DWER	PHCC	IN	CO_06_57.0	Green Job Plan _Native Vegetation Rehabilitation Scheme Funding						<b>✓</b>
58.0	BU_A_715-02	1/12/2020	Deb Slater-Lee State Natural Resource Management Program	PHCC	IN	CO_06_58.0	Your 2020 Community Stewardship Grant Application was successful						

## **Correspondence for 10 December 2020 Board Meeting**



No	File No.	Date Sent/ Rec	From (Contact & Org)	То	In / Out	Our Ref / Their Ref	Subject	Response Due Date	Follow Up Date	Date of Action	Action Required / Taken	PHCC Officer/ Member	Comp lete
60.0	BU_A_400	3/12/2020	Deb Slater-Lee _ State Natural Resource Management Program	PHCC	IN	CO_06_60.0	Your 2020 Community Stewardship Grant application was successful _ Friends of the Reserves – Boddington (INC)						

## Media – Refer Media File

Item No.	File No.	Date	Туре	Media organization (ie which newspaper, radio station, TV channel, etc)	Topic	Action	Officer
1.0							
2.0							
3.0							

## Publications – 10 December 2020

Item No.	Date	Newspaper	Name of Article	Author
1.0	28/10/2020	Coastal Times	Healthy Rivers	Jake Dietsch
2.0	28/10/2020	Coastal Times	Neighbours in solidarity	
3.0	29/10/2020	Mandurah Mail	Live Work Play River health tests	
4.0	5/11/2020	Mandurah Mail	Wander But not to Peel _ Tourism Website forgets Peel	Daniela Cooper
5.0	5/11/2020	Mandurah Mail	Listen to our community	Clair Sadler
6.0	05/11/2020	The Examiner	Group proud of its legacy	
7.0	11/11/2020	Coastal Times	No Grey Area	Jake Dietsch
8.0	19/11/2020	Mandurah Mail	Go Green for jobs	Michael Ramsey
9.0	25/11/2020	Coastal Times	Unlocking a National Treasure in our Backyard_Paradise Plan	Jake Dietsch
10.0	25/11/2020	Coastal Times	Chick this out	
11.0	26/11/2020	Mandurah Mail	Calls to untangle dolphins	Daniela Cooper
12.0	26/11/2020	Mandurah Mail	Better Breeding for birds	
13.0	03/12/2020	Mandurah Mail	33km Trail the Highlight	Claire Sadler